

SAAB

PRESS RELEASE

Page 1 (1)

Date

Reference

2 November 2020

CU 20:070 E

Mattias Rådström appointed as new Press Officer at Saab

Defence and Security company Saab has appointed Mattias Rådström as the new Press Officer. He takes up his position on November 2.

Mattias Rådström has previously worked at Electrolux as VP Global Head of PR and Social Media and Head of PR and Communication Nordic, and at Cramo Group as SVP Communications, IR and Marketing. Most recently Mattias Rådström has run his own consultancy in communications.

"Saab is a company at the forefront of technology and I am excited to be part of the company's journey towards continued growth and international expansion. Clear and transparent communication is an important foundation for the company to achieve its long-term goals and I look forward to joining the team and contribute with my experiences," Mattias Rådström, Press Officer at Saab.

As Press Officer, Mattias Rådström will lead the team at Saab Press Center consisting of four Media Relation Managers in Stockholm and London.

For further information, please contact:

Mattias Rådström +46 (0)734 187 086, mattias.radstrom@saabgroup.com

Saab Press Centre, +46 (0)734 180 018, presscentre @saabgroup.com

www.saab.com www.saab.com/YouTube Follow us on twitter: @saab

Saab serves the global market with world-leading products, services and solutions within military defence and civil security. Saab has operations and employees on all continents around the world. Through innovative, collaborative and pragmatic thinking, Saab develops, adopts and improves new technology to meet customers' changing needs.